九州大学学術情報リポジトリ
Kyushu University Institutional Repository
洋上浮体係留鎖の比摩耗量に関する実験的検討
後藤, 浩二
九州大学大学院工学研究院海洋システム工学部門
宇都宮, 智昭
九州大学大学院工学研究院海洋システム工学部門
中川, 将孝

た，ビッカース硬度測定に協力いただいた九州大学大学院修
士課程 1 年の上田哲也氏に御礼申し上げます．
Table 10 Test conditions of test D1 (Material grade R3, in the distilled water).
参 考 文 献
1) 宇都宮智昭 他：浮体式洋上風力発電施設における係
留コストの低減に関する開発・実証について，日本船
舶海洋工学会講演会論文集, 第 21 号, pp.265-266，論
文番号 2015A-GS3-4, 2015.
2) 例えば，Gordon, R.B., Brown, M.G. and Allen, E.M.：
Mooring Integrity Management, Proceedings of OTC,
OTC-25134-MS, 2014.
3) Rampi, L., Dewi, F., Francois, M., Gerthoffert, A. and
Vargas, P.: Chain Out of Plane Bending (OPB) Fatigue
Joint Industry Project (JIP) Static Test Program and OPB
Interlink Stiffness, Proceedings of OMAE 2016,
OMAE2016-54195, 2016.
4) Rampi, L., Bignonet, A., Le Cunff, C., Bourgin, F. and
Vargas, P.: Chain Out of Plane Bending (OPB) Fatigue
Joint Industry Project (JIP) FEA Results and Multiaxiality
Study Results, Proceedings of OMAE 2016, OMAE2016-
54198, 2016.
5) Rampi, L., Gerthoffert, A., Francois, M., Bignonnet, A.
and Vargas, P.: Chain Out of Plane Bending (OPB) Fatigue
Joint Industry Project (JIP) Fatigue Test Program Results
and Methodology, Proceedings of OMAE 2016,
OMAE2016-54199, 2016.
6) Yaghin, A.L. and Melchers, R.E.: Long-term inter-link
wear of model mooring chains, Marine Structures, Vol.44,
pp.61-84, 2015.
7) 麻生裕司，橋本慎太郎：ブイ係留チェーンの挙動と摩
耗特性，日本船舶海洋工学会誌，Vol.62，pp.11-14, 2015．
8) Gotoh, K., Murakami, K., Nakagawa, M. and Utsunomiya,
T.: A Study on the Wear Performance of the Mooring
Chain for Floating Wind Turbine, Proceedings of 36th
International Conference on Ocean, Offshore and Arctic
Engineering (OMAE 2017), OMAE2017-62195, 2017.
9) Gotoh, K., Nakagawa, M., Murakami, K. and Utsunomiya,
Specimen
ID
Sliding

(x10-7 mm2/N)
Pin Disk Pin Disk
D-1 Rotation 2,000 60 7,200 1,176,212 1.4 7.4 0.077 0.41
D-2 Rotation 2,000 60 7,200 1,176,212 0.6 -3.7 0.033 -0.20
D-3 Rotation 2,000 60 7,200 1,176,212 0.5 16.1 0.028 0.89
Statistic values of specific wear (x10-7 mm2/N)
 Pin Disk Total
Average 0.046 0.65 0.29
Maximum 0.077 0.89 0.89
Minimum 0.028 0.41 0.028
Standard deviation 0.027 0.34 0.37
Standard error of mean 0.016 0.24 0.17
T.: Effect of Tensile Force for Wear Performance of
Mooring Chain, Proceedings of 37th International
Conference on Ocean, Offshore and Arctic Engineering
(OMAE 2018), OMAE2018-77960, 2018.
10) Takeuchi, T., Utsunomiya, T., Toh, K. and Gotoh, K.:
Development of Wear Estimation Method for Mooring
Chain of Floating Structures, Proceedings of 31st Asian-
Pacific Technical Exchange and Advisory Meeting on